




205 

REVENUES: 
205.0000.41111 
205.0000.41112 
205.0000.41113 
205.0000.41114 
205.0000.41120 
205.0000.41121 
205.0000.41122 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
205.7683 
205.7683.55101 
205.7683.55211 
205.7683.55250 
205.7683.55270 

THE CITY OF ZANESVILLE 
WORKING BUDGET 1/1/2016 -12/31/2016 

AMENDMENT #2 
ORDINANCE #16-102 (Exhibit A) 

INCOME TAX FUND 

BALANCE AVAILABLE 

Income Tax .2%··Fire 
Income Tax .2%--Jail 
Income Tax .5%--PoJice 
Income Tax 1% 
JEDD Income Tax--Washington Twp. 
JEDD Income Tax-Springfield Twp. 
JEDD Income Tax--Newton Twp. 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS 

CITY INCOME TAX 
Transfer to General Fund 
Transfer to Police Fund (.5%) 
Transfer to Jail Operating Fund 
Transfer to Fire Operating Fund 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

�(�!�6�'�~�~�W�C�6�~�~�I�!�O�C�6�'�k�>�C�8�~�~� 

250 JAIL OPERATING FUND 

BALANCE AVAILABLE 

REVENUES: 
250.0000.48210 Transfer from Income Tax--.2% Jail 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
250.1191 JAIL OPERATION 
250.1191.53434 Contingencies 

TOTAL 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

Page 3 of7 

BUDGET 
2016 

$530,810 

$1 ,834,552 
1,834,552 
4 ,583,768 
9,169,280 
1,328,700 

57,270 
167,715 

$18,975,837 

$19,506,647 

$10,679,207 
4,539,650 
1,816,895 
1,816,895 

$19,506,647 

BUDGET 
2016 

$816,289 

$1 ,816,895 

$1 ,831 .895 

$2,648,184 

$0 

$2,187,862 

$2,648,184 

AMENDING 
AMOUNT 

$110,000 
110,000 
275,026 
550,000 
300,000 

3,000 
5,000 

$1 ,353,026 

$1 ,353,026 

$858,000 
275,026 
110,000 
110,000 

$1 ,353,026 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

$1 ,944,552 
1,944,552 
4,858,794 
9,719,280 
1,628,700 

60,270 
172,715 

$20,328,863 

$20,859,673 

$11 ,537,207 
4,814,676 
1,926,895 
1 ,926,895 

$20,859,673 

�=�=�~� 

AMENDING AMENDED 
AMOUNT BUDGET 

$110,000 $1.926,895 

$110,000 $1 ,941 ,895 

$110,000 $2,758,164 

$110,000 $110,000 

$110,000 $2,297,862 

$110,000 $2,758,184 



THE CITY OF ZANESVILLE 
WORKING BUDGET 1/1/2016 .12/3112016 

AMENDMENT #2 
ORDINANCE #16·102 (Exhibit A) BUDGET AMENDING AMENDED 

2016 AMOUNT BUDGET 

270 FIRE OPERA TlNG FUND 

BALANCE AVAILABLE $323,519 

REVENUES: 
270.000048209 Transfer from Income Tax Fund--.2% Fire $1,816,895 $110,000 $1 ,926,895 

TOTAL RECEIPTS $5,999,388 $110,000 $6,109,388 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS $6,322,907 $110,000 $6,432,907 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
270.1041 FIRE DEPARTMENT 
270.1041 .53434 Contingencies $0 $110,000 $110,000 

TOTAL $4,547,492 $110,000 $4,657,492 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $6,322,907 $110,000 $6,432,907 

~~~~a>c!6'~~~~8:X!8~~~ 

603 WATER OPERATING FUND BUDGET AMENDING AMENDED 
2016 AMOUNT BUDGET 

BALANCE AVAILABLE $208,756 

REVENUES: 
603.000046129 Metering and Billing Charges $230,000 $8,040 $238,040 

TOTAL RECEIPTS $4,878,839 $8,040 $4,886,879 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS $5,087,595 $8,040 $5,095,635 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
603.5311 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 
603.5311 .57020 Reimbursement to Self Insurance Fund $440,000 $94,040 $534,040 

TOTAL $730,420 $94,040 $824,460 

603.5470 WATER METERING & MAINTENANCE 
603.5470.532 Contractual Services $76,780 ($15,000) $61,780 
603.6470.533 Materials and Supplies 400,000 (20,000) 380,000 

TOTAL $1 ,384,107 ($35,000) $1 ,349,107 

603.5472 WATER PUMPING 
603.5472.532 Contractual Services $540,000 ($20,000) $520,000 

TOTAL $1,163,760 ($20,000) $1 ,143,760 

603.5476 MISCELLANEOUS 
603.6476.532 Contractual Services $399,247 ($15,000) $384,247 
603.6476.53406 Insurance 50,000 (7,000) 43,000 
603.6476.53431 Customer Refunds 26,000 (9,000) 17,000 

TOTAL $635,789 ($31 ,000) $604,789 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $5,087,595 $8,040 $5,095,635 

Page 4 of 7 



THE CITY OF ZANESVILLE 
WORKING BUDGET 1/1/2016.12131/2016 

AMENDMENT #2 
ORDINANCE #16·102 (Exhibit A) BUDGET AMENDING AMENDED 

2016 AMOUNT BUDGET 

604 SEWER OPERATING FUND 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
604.5451 SEWER TREATMENT 
604.5451 .532 Contractual Services $850,057 $20,000 $870,057 
604.5451 .533 Materials and Supplies 203,600 (20,000) 183,600 

TOTAL $2,290,956 $0 $2,290,956 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $6,278,108 $0 $6,278,108 

611 MUNICIPAL WA TER BUDGET AMENDING AMENDED 
IMPROVEMENT FUND 2016 AMOUNT BUDGET 

BALANCE AVAILABLE $35,146 

REVENUES: 
611.0000.49192 OWDA Loan Proceeds $0 $400,000 $400,000 

TOTAL RECEIPTS $99,842 $400,000 $499,842 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS $134,988 $400,000 $534,988 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
611.5473.53310 Repair and Cleaning Water Wells $0 $50,000 $50,000 
611.5473.54457 Water Main Replacements $55,000 $324,500 $379,500 
611.5473.54458 Water System Improvements 0 25,500 25,500 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $134,988 $400,000 $534,988 

~~lItlC6~~tt>C6~~~~~ 

650 SANITATION OPERATING FUND BUDGET AMENDING AMENDED 
2016 AMOUNT BUDGET 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
650.5311 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT~ 
650.5311 .57020 Reimbursement to Self Insurance Fund $200,000 $101 ,775 $301 ,775 

TOTAL $320,045 $101 ,775 $421 ,820 

650.5481 REFUSE COLLECTION 
650.5481 .532 Contractual Services $627,549 ($34,000) $593,549 
650.5481 .53406 Insurance 12,000 (3,000) 9,000 
650,5481 ,544 Capital Outlay 64,775 (64,775) 0 

TOTAL $1 ,501 ,075 ($101 ,775) $1 ,399,300 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $1 ,821 ,120 $0 $1 ,821 ,120 

Page 5 of 7 



750 

REVENUES: 
750.0000.47020 
750.0000.47060 
750.0000.47075 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
750.7641 .53240 

THE CITY OF ZANESVILLE 
WORKING BUDGET 1/1/2016 -12/31/2016 

AMENDMENT #2 
ORDINANCE #16-102 (Exhibit A) 

SELF INSURANCE FUND 

BALANCE AVAILABLE 

Reimbursement from Police Fund 
Reimbursement from Water Fund 
Reimbursement from Sanitation Fund 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS 

Claims 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

BUDGET 
2016 

$870,398 

$876,316 
450,000 
200,000 

$4,312,316 

$5,182,714 

$4,662,714 

$5,182,714 

AMENDING 
AMOUNT 

$100,000 
94,040 

101 ,775 

$295,815 

$295,815 

$295,815 

$295,815 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

$976,316 
544,040 
301 ,775 

$4,608,131 

$5,478,529 

$4,958,529 

$5,478,529 

~"""""'" ~~~a>C8~ 

801 FIRE PENSION FUND BUDGET AMENDING AMENDED 
2016 AMOUNT BUDGET 

BALANCE AVAILABLE $141 

REVENUES: 
801 .0000.41102 Real Estate Taxes $104,000 $3,842 $107,842 

TOTAL RECEIPTS $105,000 $3,842 $108,842 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS $105,141 $3,842 $108,983 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
801 .1041 .52104 Fire Pension $105,141 $3,842 $108,983 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $105,141 $3,842 $108,983 

"l~~~~toCl3!'0C6toCl3~tIOO8~lO<:6~~toe:6'~ 

802 POLICE PENSION FUND BUDGET AMENDING AMENDED 
2016 AMOUNT BUDGET 

BALANCE AVAILABLE $162 

REVENUES: 
802.0000.41102 Real Estate Taxes $104,000 $3,842 $107,842 

TOTAL RECEIPTS $104,000 $3,842 $107,842 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS $104,162 $3,842 $108,004 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
802.1111.52103 Police Pension $104,162 $3,642 $108,004 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION $104,162 $3,842 $108,004 

Page 6 of 7 



843 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
843.7832.56108 
843.7832.56110 

THE CITY OF ZANESVILLE 
WORKING BUDGET 1/1/2016 ·12131/2016 

AMENDMENT #2 
ORDINANCE #16·102 (Exhibit A) 

DOWNTOWN ZANESVILLE 
TAX INCREMENT FUND 

County AuditorlTreasurer Fees 
Restricted Funds 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

""~~ 

847 MAPLE AVE TAX INCREMENT 
EQUIVALENT FUND 

BALANCE AVAILABLE 

REVENUES: 
847.0000.41130 Tax Exemption Revenue 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS 

APPROPRIATIONS: 
847.7832.56110 Restricted Funds 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

Page 7 of 7 

BUDGET 
2016 

$2,000 
33,502 

$35,502 

BUDGET 
2016 

$0 

$6,000 

$6,000 

$6,000 

$6,000 

$6.000 

AMENDING 
AMOUNT 

($25) 
25 

$0 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

$1 ,975 
33,527 

$35,502 

~~~ 

AMENDING AMENDED 
AMOUNT BUDGET 

$4,790 $10,790 

$4,790 $10,790 

$4,790 $10,790 

$4,790 $10,790 

$4,790 $10,790 



Public Service Committee 
Andy Roberts, Chair 

RECEIVED 

SEP 21 2016 

CLERK OF COUNCIL 
ORDINANCE NO. 16-.... 1""03"--__ 

AN ORDINANCE RENAMING AUTUMN DRIVE WITHIN THE 
CITY OF ZANESVILLE, OHIO, TO "HARRINGTON DRIVE" AND 
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY 

WHEREAS, Ohio Revised Code, Chapter 723.04, authorizes the Legislative 
Authority of a municipal corporation to rename a street within the corporate limits of such 
municipality in compliance with the provisions of said provision; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Zanesville has received a petition from a duly authorized 
representative of the owner of property located on "Autumn Drive" located within the City of 
Zanesville to have the name of said public street renamed; and 

WHEREAS, there is one property owner associated with the said public street 
who has no objection to the renaming of the street to "Harrington Drive"; and 

WHEREAS, due to the property owner's need to transition addresses timely and 
effectively therefore creating an emergency, and 

WHEREAS, the Zanesville City Council held a public hearing on the matter of 
renaming of the public street on September 26, 2016. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of Zanesville, 
State of Ohio, that: 

SECTION ONE: That the name of the street currently named "Autumn Drive" 
within the City of Zanesville, Ohio, described in Plat Book 20 Page 16 of the Muskingum County 
Recorder's records from and after the effective date hereinafter indicated is renamed 
"Harrington Drive". 

SECTION TWO: That the City Clerk of the City of Zanesville shall serve proper 
notice, to the Muskingum County Recorder of the renaming of the street as provided in this 
ordinance, and shall deliver with the notice a certified copy of this ordinance. The City Clerk 
shall also forward a certified copy of this ordinance, together with the foregoing notice, to the 
City of Zanesville Public Safety and Public Service Departments, the United States Postal 
Service, and the Muskingum County 911 Emergency Management Agency. 



SECTION THREE: For the reasons stated above this Ordinance is declared to 
be an emergency measure. Provided it receives the affirmative vote of six (6) or more members 
of City Council, this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage 
and approval of the Mayor. Otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the 
earliest period allowed by law. 

PASSED: 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED: 

JEFF TILTON 
Mayor 

_________ , 2016 

SUSAN CULBERTSON 
Clerk of Council 

_________ , 2016 

DANIEL M. VINCENT 
President of Council 

THIS LEGISLATION APPROVED 
AS TO FO 



Community Development Department 
Jay Bennett, Director 

ORDINANCE NO. ~1 04 
INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL 

AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE A 38' PORTION OF BEECH ALLEY NORTH OF DAMON ALLEY, 
LOCATED IN THE BLOCK BETWEEN 3RD ST AND 2ND ST. 

IN THE CITY OF ZANESVILLE, OHIO AS HEREIN PROVIDED 

WHEREAS, an application has been duly made by the American Legion requesting the vacation of a 
38' portion of Beech Alley, north of Damon Alley in the block between 3" St and 2" St; and 

WHEREAS, proper notification of the intent of this Council to vacate this alley right-of-way was 
given to abutters within 200 feet of the requested vacation and in a newspaper of general circulation; and 

WHEREAS, after testimony and discussion the Zanesville Planning Commission has recommended to 
City Council that this alley right-of-way, further identified on Exhibit "A" be vacated. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council oflbe City of Zanesville, State of Ohio; 
that 

SECTION ONE: The application by the American Legion for an alley vacation, further identified on 
Exhibit "A", is hereby approved. 

SECTION TWO: The American Legion has prepared a vacation plat of said vacated alley right-of­
way and the Clerk of Council is instructed to endorse upon such plat the action of this Council and to cause said platto be 
recorded in the Recorder's Office of Musk in gum County, Ohio. 

SECTION THREE: This Ordinance shall take effect upon the approval oflbe Mayor and from and 
after the earliest period allowed by law. 

PASSED: 

ATTEST: 

_________ ~, 2016. 

SUSAN CULBERTSON 
CLERK OF COUNCIL 

APPROVED: ___________ ., 2016. 

JEFF TILTON 
MAYOR 

DANIEL M. VINCENT 
PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL 

~~:g~~ATlON l':. STOFORM 

FICE 




